2L
Steam Solenoid Valve
2L Series
Steam solenoid Valve
Specification
Ordering Code
2L 15170- -
15: 1/2″
20: 3/4″
25: 1″
35: 11/4″
40: 11/2″
50: 2″
-
2L: 2/2 Way for Steam 170: 17 mm
200: 22 mm
300: 30 mm
500: 50 mm
AC110V
DC12V
DC24V
AC24V
AC110V
AC220V
Model 2L170-15 2L170-20 2L200-25 2L300-35 2L300-40 2L500-50
Working Medium Air, Water, Steam
Operation Direct
Type Normal Close
Orifice 17 mm 22 mm 30 mm 50 mm
CV Value 4.8 12 20 48
Port Size 1/2″ 3/4″ 1″ 11/4″ 11/2″ 2″
Working pressure 1～15 Bar
Max. Ambient Temperature -10～180 °C
Material of Body Brass
Material of Oil Seal
Power Consumption
PTFE
AC24V/ 110V/ 220V: 85VA
Coil 2L COIL DC12V/  2L COIL DC24V/  2L COIL AC24V/  2L COIL AC110V/  2L COIL AC220V
DC12V/ 24V: 44W
Port Size Standard VoltageSpecification Orifice Size
Dimension
Model A B C D K
2L170-15 128 42 145 81 G1/2″
2L170-20 128 48 148 81 G3/4″
2L200-25 130 54 156 91 G1″
2L300-35 148 76 185 113 G1¹/4”
G1¹/2”2L300-40 148 76 185 113
2L500-50 171 91 216 168 G2″
Model A B C D K
″
″
″
″
2L Series
Steam solenoid Valve
Overall Dimension
2L Series